**RECOF** 



Docket No.: 05-1997-US (4057/79)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1.2	Patent and Trademark Office
103113930	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  O
a.) Frank B. Parrish b.) Arash Behziz	Name: Teradyne, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 321 Harrison Avenue
	City: Boston State: MA Zip Code: 02118
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Country: United States
Execution Date: Oct. 27, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David J. Rikkers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels Box IP, 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number: 50-0369
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David J. Rikkers, Esq., Reg. No. 43,882 126 28, 2005	
	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

11262001 00000102 500369 11/03/2005 DBYRNE 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0973**

Attorney Docket No.: 05-1997-US (4057/79)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Frank B. Parrish, residing at 245 Sycamore Grove Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, and Arash Behziz, residing at 1900 Parkwood Court, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 hereby assign to Teradyne, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 321 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02118, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled AUTOMATIC TESTING EQUIPMENT INSTRUMENT CARD AND PROBE CABLING SYSTEM AND APPARATUS, having Attorney Docket No. 1908-US (4057/79), filed herewith, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Frank B. Parrish, hereunto set my hand this 27<sup>74</sup> day of october, 2005.

Frank B. Parrish

State of California

County of las Angeles

On this 27th day of October, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Frank B. Parrish, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was CA Arver License, to be the person whose name is signed on this document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as inventor of this application.

Notary Public

My commission expires 3/22 fx

BAHRAM EFTEKHARI
COMM. #1478145
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0974

Attorney Docket No.: 05-1997-US (4057/79)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Aras October, 2005.	sh Behziz, hereunto set my hand this <u>27</u> day of Arash Behziz
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
appeared Arash Behziz, proved to me through	son whose name is signed on this document, and
	Notary Public
My commission expires 3/12/08	BAHRAM EFTEKHARI COMM. #1478145 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2008

**RECORDED: 10/28/2005** 

# 1390642 v1

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0975